
Mount Marty (6-3) -vs- La Sierra (8-5)
3/1/2025 at , Tucson, Arizona

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Z. Leuschen (1-0)
Loss: R. Cole (0-1)
HBP: C. King, R. Cole, K. Schelling, H. Parada, A. Banuelos
PB: A. Cummings
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 213   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Mount Marty 0 4 2 4 0 0 1 10 21 19 2
La Sierra 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 12 1

Mount Marty 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Bachman 3b 5 3 5 5 1 0 0
J. Owens cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
    A. Ramirez ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Gokie 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
    K. Dumon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
W. Gardner lf 6 0 2 1 0 2 1
C. Mlnarik 1b 2 5 1 0 3 0 0
A. Chang c 2 4 2 3 1 0 0
    T. Vorwald pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Vonnegut dh 5 3 3 4 1 1 0
C. Marshall ss 5 2 2 3 0 1 2
C. Berry rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    W. Rauch rf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
J. Stolnack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Leuschen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Siemsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 21 19 19 7 9 8

2B: R. Bachman (1); A. Chang (1); W. Rauch (1)
HR: R. Bachman (1); D. Vonnegut (1)
SB: J. Gokie (1)
CS: R. Bachman (1)
HBP: A. Ramirez (1); C. Mlnarik (1); A. Chang (3); C. Marshall (1)
E: C. Mlnarik (1); A. Chang (1)

La Sierra 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Benavidez cf 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
D. Williams 2b 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
A. Amaro dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
A. Cummings c 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
    N. Benjamin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Chavez ss 3 0 0 1 2 2 1
J. Mainer 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
    C. Navarro 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. King rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
    T. Smentek rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Mitchell lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
J. Leon 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
R. Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Schelling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Parada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Blackford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Banuelos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 12 8 5 8 10

2B: B. Benavidez (1); D. Williams (1)
SB: B. Benavidez (1); A. Amaro (1); N. Benjamin (1)
HBP: A. Amaro (1)
E: S. Chavez (1)

Mount Marty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Stolnack 4.0 7 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 19 23 3 4 100
Z. Leuschen (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 32
G. Siemsen 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
C. King 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 0 28
Totals 12 8 8 5 8 0 0 1 0 36 42 9 6 177

La Sierra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Cole (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 6 6 4 1 0 0 1 0 13 18 4 1 77
K. Schelling 4.0 7 5 5 2 5 0 0 1 0 18 21 5 1 66
H. Parada 0.1 3 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 21
N. Blackford 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
A. Banuelos 1.0 2 4 4 0 2 0 0 3 0 5 8 0 1 23
Totals 19 21 21 7 9 0 0 6 0 41 54 9 3 193



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mount Marty - Top of 1st MMU LAS
R. Bachman doubled. 0 0
J. Owens popped up to 2b. 0 0
J. Gokie popped up to 1b. 0 0
W. Gardner singled; R. Bachman out at third lf to 3b to c. 0 0

La Sierra - Bottom of 1st MMU LAS
B. Benavidez popped up to 3b. 0 0
D. Williams doubled. 0 0
A. Amaro singled, RBI; D. Williams scored. 0 1
A. Cummings flied out to rf. 0 1
S. Chavez walked; A. Amaro advanced to second. 0 1
J. Mainer struck out swinging. 0 1

Mount Marty - Top of 2nd MMU LAS
C. Mlnarik singled. 0 1
A. Chang walked; C. Mlnarik advanced to second. 0 1
D. Vonnegut flied out to c. 0 1
T. Vorwald pinch ran for A. Chang. 0 1
C. Marshall reached first on an error by ss, RBI; T. Vorwald out at second 2b to ss; C. Mlnarik scored. 1 1
C. Berry walked; C. Marshall advanced to second. 1 1
R. Bachman homered, 3 RBI; C. Berry scored; C. Marshall scored. 4 1
J. Owens singled. 4 1
J. Gokie flied out to lf. 4 1

La Sierra - Bottom of 2nd MMU LAS
A. Chang pinch ran for T. Vorwald. 4 1
A. Chang to c. 4 1
E. King singled. 4 1
C. Mitchell singled; E. King advanced to second. 4 1
J. Leon out at first 1b to 2b; C. Mitchell advanced to second; E. King advanced to third. 4 1
B. Benavidez doubled, 2 RBI; C. Mitchell scored; E. King scored. 4 3
D. Williams struck out swinging. 4 3
A. Amaro walked. 4 3
A. Amaro stole second; B. Benavidez stole third. 4 3
A. Cummings walked. 4 3
S. Chavez walked, RBI; A. Cummings advanced to second; A. Amaro advanced to third; B. Benavidez
scored. 4 4
J. Mainer singled, RBI; S. Chavez advanced to second; A. Cummings advanced to third; A. Amaro scored. 4 5
E. King grounded out to p. 4 5

Mount Marty - Top of 3rd MMU LAS
W. Gardner grounded out to 2b. 4 5
C. Mlnarik walked. 4 5
A. Chang hit by pitch; C. Mlnarik advanced to second. 4 5
D. Vonnegut walked; A. Chang advanced to second; C. Mlnarik advanced to third. 4 5
C. Marshall singled, RBI; D. Vonnegut advanced to second; A. Chang advanced to third; C. Mlnarik scored. 5 5
C. Berry struck out looking. 5 5
K. Schelling to p for R. Cole. 5 5
R. Bachman walked, RBI; C. Marshall advanced to second; D. Vonnegut advanced to third; A. Chang scored. 6 5
J. Owens out at first ss to 2b. 6 5

La Sierra - Bottom of 3rd MMU LAS



C. Mitchell flied out to cf. 6 5
J. Leon struck out looking. 6 5
B. Benavidez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Marty - Top of 4th MMU LAS
J. Gokie singled. 6 5
W. Gardner struck out looking. 6 5
J. Gokie stole second. 6 5
C. Mlnarik walked. 6 5
A. Chang hit by pitch; C. Mlnarik advanced to second; J. Gokie advanced to third. 6 5
D. Vonnegut singled, 2 RBI; A. Chang advanced to third; C. Mlnarik scored; J. Gokie scored. 8 5
D. Vonnegut advanced to second. 8 5
D. Vonnegut scored; A. Chang scored. 10 5
C. Marshall flied out to cf. 10 5
C. Berry struck out swinging. 10 5

La Sierra - Bottom of 4th MMU LAS
W. Rauch to rf for C. Berry. 10 5
D. Williams struck out swinging. 10 5
A. Amaro grounded out to 2b. 10 5
A. Cummings singled. 10 5
N. Benjamin pinch ran for A. Cummings. 10 5
N. Benjamin stole second. 10 5
N. Benjamin advanced to third on an error by c. 10 5
S. Chavez struck out looking. 10 5

Mount Marty - Top of 5th MMU LAS
A. Cummings pinch ran for N. Benjamin. 10 5
A. Cummings to c. 10 5
R. Bachman singled. 10 5
J. Owens struck out swinging; R. Bachman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 5
J. Gokie lined out to lf. 10 5

La Sierra - Bottom of 5th MMU LAS
Z. Leuschen to p for J. Stolnack. 10 5
C. Navarro pinch hit for J. Mainer. 10 5
C. Navarro struck out swinging. 10 5
T. Smentek pinch hit for E. King. 10 5
T. Smentek struck out swinging. 10 5
C. Mitchell popped up to 1b. 10 5

Mount Marty - Top of 6th MMU LAS
C. Navarro to 1b. 10 5
T. Smentek to rf. 10 5
W. Gardner singled. 10 5
C. Mlnarik flied out to cf. 10 5
A. Chang singled; W. Gardner advanced to second. 10 5
D. Vonnegut struck out looking. 10 5
C. Marshall struck out looking. 10 5

La Sierra - Bottom of 6th MMU LAS
J. Leon flied out to rf. 10 5
B. Benavidez singled, advanced to second. 10 5
D. Williams singled, RBI; B. Benavidez scored. 10 6



A. Amaro grounded out to p; D. Williams advanced to second, out at third p to 1b to 3b. 10 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Mount Marty - Top of 7th MMU LAS
W. Rauch flied out to rf. 10 6
R. Bachman singled. 10 6
R. Bachman advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 6
J. Owens flied out to lf. 10 6
J. Gokie singled, RBI; R. Bachman scored. 11 6
H. Parada to p for K. Schelling. 11 6
W. Gardner struck out swinging. 11 6

La Sierra - Bottom of 7th MMU LAS
G. Siemsen to p for Z. Leuschen. 11 6
A. Cummings flied out to rf. 11 6
S. Chavez grounded out to 2b. 11 6
C. Navarro reached first on an error by 1b. 11 6
E. King pinch hit for T. Smentek. 11 6
J. Mainer pinch ran for C. Navarro. 11 6
E. King singled; J. Mainer advanced to second. 11 6
C. Mitchell flied out to lf. 11 6

Mount Marty - Top of 8th MMU LAS
J. Mainer to 1b. 11 6
E. King to rf. 11 6
C. Mlnarik walked. 11 6
A. Chang hit by pitch; C. Mlnarik advanced to second. 11 6
D. Vonnegut singled; A. Chang advanced to second; C. Mlnarik advanced to third. 11 6
C. Marshall singled, RBI; D. Vonnegut advanced to second; A. Chang advanced to third; C. Mlnarik scored. 12 6
W. Rauch doubled, 2 RBI; C. Marshall advanced to third; D. Vonnegut scored; A. Chang scored. 14 6
N. Blackford to p for H. Parada. 14 6
R. Bachman singled, RBI; W. Rauch advanced to third; C. Marshall scored. 15 6
A. Banuelos to p for N. Blackford. 15 6
A. Ramirez pinch hit for J. Owens. 15 6
A. Ramirez hit by pitch; R. Bachman advanced to second. 15 6
K. Dumon pinch hit for J. Gokie. 15 6
K. Dumon struck out looking. 15 6
W. Gardner grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Ramirez advanced to second; R. Bachman advanced to third; W.
Rauch scored. 16 6
C. Mlnarik hit by pitch. 16 6
A. Chang doubled, 3 RBI; C. Mlnarik scored; A. Ramirez scored; R. Bachman scored. 19 6
D. Vonnegut homered, 2 RBI; A. Chang scored. 21 6
C. Marshall hit by pitch. 21 6
W. Rauch struck out looking. 21 6

La Sierra - Bottom of 8th MMU LAS
J. Owens to cf for A. Ramirez. 21 6
J. Gokie to 2b for K. Dumon. 21 6
C. King to p for G. Siemsen. 21 6
J. Leon walked. 21 6
B. Benavidez singled; J. Leon advanced to second. 21 6
D. Williams flied out to p. 21 6
A. Amaro hit by pitch; B. Benavidez advanced to second; J. Leon advanced to third. 21 6
A. Cummings singled, 2 RBI; A. Amaro advanced to second; B. Benavidez scored; J. Leon scored. 21 8
S. Chavez struck out looking. 21 8
J. Mainer flied out to cf. 21 8



 


